DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
March, 2025 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
74AC240/D
Octal Buffer/Line Driver
with 3-State Outputs

6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Device Marking Package Shipping†
74AC240SCX AC240 SOIC−20W, case 751BJ
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
74ACT240SCX ACT240 SOIC−20W, case 751BJ
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
74ACT240MTC ACT
240
TSSOP−20, case 948E
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Tube
74ACT240MTCX ACT
240
TSSOP−20, case 948AQ
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel